

# JUST Egg Fully Cooked Plant-Based Folded Patty, 120/2 oz

**Dot #:** 676079  
**Mfr #:** 91011-00041-00  
**GTIN:** 00191011000414  
**Supplier:** Michael Foods Inc  
**Description:** JUST Egg Fully Cooked Plant-Based  
Folded Patty, 120/2 oz

## Product Information

**Classification:** Eggs Products/Substitutes (10006212)  
**Dimensions (HxWxD):** 8.06 x 11.88 x 15.88 Inch  
**Weight Gross / Net:** 18.13 Pound / 15 Pound  
**Origin:** (US) UNITED STATES  
**Storage Temperature:** -20° to 32°  
**Pallet Configuration:** Ti: Hi:  
**Servings Per Container:** 120

## Features and Benefits (Case GTIN: 00191011000414)

**Features:** Conveniently heat and serve, perfect for kitchens with limited equipment, and labor. Build guest satisfaction with consistent appearance and taste. Made entirely from plants, JUST Egg Folded offers the following benefits: -Plant-based -7g of protein per serving -No cholesterol -Non-GMO -Egg-free -No artificial flavors -Heat <(>&<)> service

**Preparation and Cooking:** Combi Heat - Arrange frozen folded JUST eggs on a full size sheet pan lined with parchment paper. Cover pan with aluminum foil and bake in an oven at 250°F (121°C) until internal temperature reaches 165°F (74°C) for 8 minutes and 30 seconds. ,,

**Preparation and Cooking:** - Individual folded patty: 425°F (218°C) 80% microwave. Cook time: 45 seconds  
Frozen built sandwich: 425°F (218°C) 80% microwave. Cook time: 1 minute and 20 seconds ,,

**Preparation and Cooking:** Convection - Cover pan with aluminum foil and bake in a convection oven at 350°F until internal temperature reaches 165°F (74°C) for 15 minutes. ,,

**Preparation and Cooking:** Microwave - Wrap patty in paper towel, place on microwave-safe plate and heat on high for 1 minute 30 seconds.

**Preparation and Cooking:** Heat and Serve - Place patty in standard toaster on bagel setting and heat on high for 6 minutes 30 seconds.

**Serving Suggestions:** JUST Egg Folded is perfect for any breakfast sandwich or burrito. Simply pop JUST Egg Folded in a toaster, microwave, oven, or skillet.

**Storage:** Trucks carrying this product will be loaded and transported in a sanitary manner following all requirements stated in this specification. Product will be transported and stored at a temperature of 0°F (-17.7°C) or below with the actual temperature not to exceed 10°F.

## Nutritionals and Ingredients (Case GTIN: 00191011000414)

Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) and ingredients may vary slightly

<b>Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)</b>	
120 Servings Per Container	
<b>Serving Size</b>	<b>57.0 g</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>0.0</b>
	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 7.0 g	<b>9.0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0.5 g	<b>3.0%</b>
Trans Fat 0.0 g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 2.0 g	
Monounsaturated Fat 4.5 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0.0 mg	<b>0.0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 260.0 mg	<b>11.0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 2.0 g	<b>1.0%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0.0 g	<b>0.0%</b>
Sugar 0.0 g	
Added Sugar 0.0 g	<b>0.0%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 7.0 g	<b>8.0%</b>
<b>Vitamin D</b> 0.0 µg	<b>0.0%</b>
<b>Potassium</b> 0.0 mg	<b>0.0%</b>
<b>Calcium</b> 10.0 mg	<b>0.0%</b>
<b>Iron</b> 0.0 mg	<b>0.0%</b>
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

### Ingredients:

WATER, MUNG BEAN PROTEIN ISOLATE, EXPELLER-PRESSED CANOLA OIL, CORN STARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYR OPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED ONION POWDER, CARROT EXTRACT (COLOR), TURMERIC EXTRACT (COLOR), SALT, TRANSGLUTAMINASE.

## Allergens and Diet (Case GTIN: 00191011000414)

Representation of allergens and dietary claims. The actual allergens and dietary claims may vary slightly.

### Allergen Values (FDA)

**May Contain:** SO2 & Sulphites

### Free From:

Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Eggs, Milk, Fish, Crustacean, Soy, Wheat, Sesame Seeds, Celery, Poppy Seeds or their derivatives

### Suitable For Diet

**Gluten Free** Yes

**Vegetarian** Yes